Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded return to: Henry Lee 4705 Parkview Lane Mount Vernon, WA 98274

Filed for record at the request of:

CHICAGO TITLE

425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620046075

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Affidavit No. 2021-1370
Mar 31 2021
Amount Paid \$11743.00
Skagit County Treasurer
By Chelsea Stalcup Deputy

CHICAGO TITLE 420046075

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Allen J. Cyr and Kathleen L. Cyr, husband and wife

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Henry Lee, an unmarried person

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Lot 136, Plat of Eaglemont, Phase 1B, Division 3, according to the plat thereof, recorded October 25, 2004, under Auditor's File No. 200410250250, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Tax Parcel Number(s): P122238 / 4844-000-136-0000

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: March 25, 2021 (2. Q. Q. Q. Q. D. L. Dell
Kachlen & Cyn
Allen J. Cyr by Kathleen L. Cyr, His Attorney in Fact
Kathleen L. Cyr
State of Washington
Country or Skaget
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kathleen L. Cyr is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as Attorney in Fact for Allen J. Cyr and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: 3/20/21
Notary Bubble in and for the State of Live 1
Residing at Manual L. War Jon J. J. BONNA LEE REED
My appointment expires 10 1/ 17012 NOTARY PUBLIC #51271
STATE OF WASHINGTON
State of Washington COMMISSION EXPIRES
Country of Skaint CottoBER 1, 2023
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kathleen L. Cyr is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be

Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000816.doc / Updated: 04.26.19

isonna lee

Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing at: Mengu

My appointment expires

Dated:

Name:

DONNA LEE REED

NOTARY PUBLIC #51271

STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 1, 2023

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on Eaglemont Ph 1B, Division 3:

Recording No: 200410250250

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

Recording Date: October 11, 1993 Recording No.: 9310110127

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Granted to: Puget Sound Power & Light Company
Purpose: Electric transmission and/or distribution line

Recording Date: November 2, 1993

Recording No.: 9311020145

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Granted to: Comcast of Washington IV, Inc

Purpose: Cable

Recording Date: August 7, 2003 Recording No.: 200308070005

5. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, source of income, gender, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition or genetic information, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth in the document

Recording Date: January 25, 1994 Recording No.: 9401250030

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions (continued)

Recording Date: December 11, 1995

Recording No.: 9512110030

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

Recording Date: March 18, 1996 Recording No.: 9603180110

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

Recording Date: February 1, 2000 Recording No.: 200002010099

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

Recording Date: February 1, 2000 Recording No.: 200002010100

6. Liens and charges as set forth in the above mentioned declaration,

Payable to: Sea-Van Investments Association

7. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on Survey:

Recording No: 9212100080

8. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, source of income, gender, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition or genetic information, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth in the document

Recording Date: January 5, 1999 Recording No.: 9901050007

- Reservations and exceptions in United States Patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; Indian treaty or aboriginal rights.
- 10. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions (continued)

11. Assessments, if any, levied by the City of Mount Vernon.

Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14

Supper5:43:32 PM PST

Buyer

SKAGIT COUNTY RIGHT-TO-MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSURE

Copyright 2014
Northwest Multiple Listing Service
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Date

Date

03/01/2021

The follo		the Purchase and Sal	e Agreement dated	March 01, 2021	("Buyer")
Detween	Buyer		Buyer		(buyer /
and	Allen J Cy	<u>r</u>	Kathleen L Cyr		("Seller")
concerni		rkview Lane	Mount Vernon	WA 98274	(the "Property")
	Address		City	State Zip	(allo topolity /
	This disclosure and or designation commercial action-resource unay arise from extraction with noise, and odo as a priority usprepared to achecessary National Commercial Commerc	applies to parcels de ited or within 1/4 mile mercial significance in tivities occur or may see and may be incorrected associated activities, r. Skagit County has eve on designated Natuccept such incompatii	ode section 14.38, who signated or within 1 mof rural resource, fore Skagit County. A varoccur in the area than enient or cause discipled in the section of	nile of designated at or mineral resoriety of Natural Ret may not be corporated to area repruning, harvesting penerates traffic, cource management and area residents or discomfort f	urce lands of source Land inpatible with sidents. This g or mineral dust, smoke, in operations its should be from normal,
li ii	n the case of ncluding extrac ninerals. If y	mineral lands, appli tion, washing, crushin	cation might be mad ng, stockpiling, blasting designated NR Lai	g, transporting and	f recycling of
Seller ar Auditor's	nd Buyer authorise in conju	orize and direct the action with the deed o	Closing Agent to reconveying the Property	ord this Disclosu	re with the County
Hen	iy Lee	03/01/2021	Tallen a	I Cun	03/01/2021

Date

Date

S.P. 2021 10:17:02 PM PST

Kathleen L Cyr

Selle: 9:14:12 PM PST